
ELECTRICITY^ 
AUTHORITY 

T E  M A N A  H  !  K O  V .  12 September 2017 

Ana Sever 
Account Director 
Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited 
PO Box 6447 
Weiiesley Street 
Auckland 

Dear Ana 

Amendment to Registry Manager Market Operator Service Provider Agreement 
I refer to the Registry Manager Market Operator Service Provider Agteement (MOSPA) between 
the Electricity Authority (Authority) and Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited, dated 25 
January 2017, relating to services provided by Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited as the 
registry manager. 

The Authority would like to amend the MOSPA by replacing clause 6 of Schedule 1 (version 1) 
of the MOSPA as follows: 

6. Additionai Requirements; The Provider has planned for the development and 
implementation of the agreed additional requirements to the system as specified in 
schedule G of the System Delivery Agreement dated 25 January 2017. The 
additional requirements component of the Monthly Fee in clause 2 is for the 
provision by the Provider for these enhancements. To the extent one or more of the 
additional requirements is not supplied by 3 December 2017, the fees will be 
reduced by a rebate calculated in accordance with clause 7 (Changes) of this 
agreement, but the reduction will be at least the cost assigned to the applicable 
additional requirement(s) detailed in schedule G. 

If you agree to it, this amendment will update the delivery date for the additional requirements to 
the system as specified in Schedule G of the System Delivery Agreement from 1 October 2017 
to 3 December 2017. The amended Schedule 1 of the MOSPA will become version 1.1. 

Please confirm your acceptance of the amendment set out in this letter by signing and returning 
a copy of this letter to me. This amendment to the MOSPA will take effect on the date you sign 
this letter. 

Yours sincerely 

Rory Blundell 
General Manager Market Performance 

I, Ana Sever, agree for and on behalf of Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited to the 
amendment to the MOSPA set out in this letter. 

I ("? oq-Date: 

I 
• 

1061906 2 

Level 7, ASB Bank Tower. 2 Hunter Street, PO Box IOO4I, Wellington 6143. New Zealand TEL + 64 4 460 8860 FAX + 64 4 460 8879 WED www.ea.govt.nz 


